Hill, or which are in excess of those set forth on Exhibit A, except for as provided above regarding 

alternative electrical materials. 

a. Developer’s Cash Payment.  Within thirty (30) days of the Development 

Agreement, the Developer shall make a final payment to the City in the amount of Thirty-

One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Eight and 88/100 Dollars ($31,488.88) for the 

remaining amount due for the Electrical Materials Costs. This $31,488.88 payment, 

together with the Developer’s Credit in the amount of $130,000 set forth below, shall 

constitute the total and final amount that Developer is required and obligated to pay for

[...]

purchased by the City and for those to be purchased, to the extent they are set forth and 

identified on Exhibit A, for the electrical service facilities. The total cost that Developer 

is obligated and responsible for of such electrical materials previously purchased and to be 

purchased by the City is One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Eight 

and 88/100 Dollars ($161,488.88), which shall be paid for by the Developer’s Cash 

Payment in Section 4(a) and the Credit in Section 4(c) herein. 

c. Credit. In consideration of the economic development anticipated by the 

development and construction of The Hill, the Developer shall receive a credit against the 

costs of materials for the electrical service facilities in the total amount of One Hundred 

Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000), which includes the $64,461 in credit that Developer 

shall receive for its completion of the Partial Street Restoration at Lakeview and Main 

Street for the City. This credit, together with the payment of $31,488.88 shall be applied 

towards the Electrical Materials Costs and shall fully satisfy any obligation of Developer

[...]

Developer’s Agreement between the City of Odessa, Missouri, and Steve and Lisa Bailey for “The Hill” development project, in 
substantially the form presented to the Board of Aldermen.   

SECTION 2. The City acknowledges the Developer’s commitment to repair a section of street impacted during construction. 

SECTION 3. The City acknowledges a credit of One Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($130,000) to the Developers for 
electric infrastructure previously installed, with reimbursement for materials to be made to the City’s Electric Fund. 

SECTION 4. Scrivener’s Errors. Typographical errors and other matters of a similar nature that do not affect the intent of this